was clue to the contractor having to use a swing stage instead of a crane as they had originally quoted, 
along with a few additional window replacements not included in the original quote. 

BE IT THERE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 280, Chateau 
Comox that a onetime Special Levy of Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Dollars and 
Fifteen Cents ($18,290.15) to be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit entitlement to 
cover such costs. 
This special levy is due and payable in full immediately upon passage of this Resolution by the owners 
of record on the date of passage. With reference to Section 109 of the Strata Property Act, in the

[...]

$ l ,000.00 for the contractual agreement betwec11 LMS-280 and Souihview Property 
Management for a 3% fee for handling special projects. 

BE IT THERE RESOLVED as a% Vote Resolution of the Owners, Strata Plan LMS 280, Chateau 
Comox, that a onetime Special Levy of Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars exactly 
($34,200.00) to be divided amongst each strata lot owner based on unit entitlement to cover such. 
This special levy is clue and payable in full immediately upon passage of this Resolution by the owners 
of record on the date of passage. With reference to Section 109 of the Strata Property Act in the